Post Box No.001, Sulochana Gardens 10/2/63, Tenkasi Road, Ayikudy - 627852 Tirunelveli District, Tamilnadu, India Phone: 04633-

249170, 249180

Email: <u>mail@amarseva.org</u> Website:

www.amarseva.org

ISO 9001:2000 Certified Institution

Amar Seva Sangam

(A registered Charitable Society for Rural Poor and Name of Child :

Disabled) Mari Kani C

Name of Sponsor:

Thambirajah Yogarajah Yearly Sponsorship

| Child Progress |
|----------------|
| Report |
| Jun - 2021 |

| Date of Entry to ASSA | Date o | | NAV | Age | Date of Birth | Nature of Disability | Rehab |
|--------------------------|--------|--------|------|-----|---------------|----------------------|---|
| 05-Jun-2013 | 01 Ap | r 2014 | Male | 13 | 09-Jun-2008 | Cerebral Palsy | Residential program at Amar Seva Sangam |
| Remarks: | | | | | | | |

MEDICAL REPORT

| Height / Weight | | | |
|--|-----------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Exercises Given | Appliances Given | Physical Progress | Future Goal |
| pelvic control, acitivities in single leg standing, Pelvic dissociation activities, step up and step down, lower limb extensor strengthening | Posterior tube splint | able to walk independently | maintain his activity level |

STUDENTS MARK STATEMENT

Name of the School : Siva Saraswathi Vidyalaya Higher Secondary School

Standard : VIII

Academic Year : 2021-2022

School reports for Jun 2021

Due to COVID 19, the schools were closed for the last 15 months. However, on- line schooling were offered and availed by most students in our Residential program. Since no exams were conducted, we are unable to provide marks.

| Extra Curricular / Participation | Nature of Program | Name of program participated | Prizes / Recognitions won |
|-------------------------------------|-------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|
| | Cultural | - | - |
| | Sports | - | - |
| | Drawing | - | - |
| | Essays / Debate | - | - |

I am studying well and happy. Thanks for your kind help.

Place: Amar Seva Sangam, Ayikudy Signature on behalf of Amar Seva Sangam